LF042705-15

Government Buildings

Five Year Plan (2005)

Aprit 15, 2005
Est. Cost 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 Total
Miscelianeous Projects : $ 223,530 || § 293,530 + § 203,530 $810,590
Public Safety N : : . N
New Const.-Station No. 3-Westside * $ 10000001 % 224355 $. 224,355
"Palice Dept. Evidence-land acquisition 1% a0000] % e
Evidence Building - Steele Street. $ 400,000 $ -
| Fire Department - Burn Building $ 250,000 } $ -
- Public-Safety Building.Expansion®™ *. $. 2000000 %. 4471801% . 702,820, |8 1,150,000 |
Parks Division ) ’ : :
Cemetery Road Paving & Irrigation * ¥ 240,000 | $ - 5 70,000 | § 35,0001 % 35,000 $ 140,000
Auto hrrigation-various locations-annual 5 - $ 350001 § 35000 % 350001 $ 105,000
- Equipment Maintenance ‘Shop - 2§ 400,000 ) o - oo 0§ 138881 - L el 1§ -138,981.
Cemetery Fencing $§ 150,000 | §  13,121|$ 36,879 $ 50,000
Golf Maintenance Facility [ 375,000 ' $ 375,000 $ 375000
- -Skateboard Park-Lighting 1§ 4,700 | § - R - I |
Canyon Lk/Sherdian Lk Rd Irrigation $ 70,000 $ 70,000
Street Department: : N : 1. .
Salt/Sand Storage Building-Street Dept. $ 165,000 | $ 165,000 - $ 165,000
Cold Storage : o $ 100,000 |- $ 100,000 $ 100,006
Omaha Street Widening Projéct ™ $ - $ -
Omazha Street Widening-Lights $ 70,000 | § 39,495 $ 39,495 |
Public Works: : : . . B -
| Traffic Operations Building Renovation s 200,000 K -
Roof Replacements * **** $ 21,993 | § 200,000 | $ 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ 621,993
Fiber Optic Reroute * $ 11,049 | § 2,180 $ 2,180
Rapid City Public Library-AC Repairs $ 81,335 | § 7,915 $ 89,250
Milo Barber Trans. Ctr. ADA Issues * $ 35000 % 19,169 |8 15,831 $ . 35,000
Minneluzahan Ctr (Parking Lot) * $ 30,000 | $ 38,019, ' . o |3 38,010
TOTAL $ 3670749 % 1,051,847 |$ 1,377.426 | $ 545,000 |$ 393,530 | § 393,530 | § 30835303 4,154,863
* Carried forward '
 On Dec. 16, 2002, the CIP Committee agreed (6 fund the Omaha Street Widening Project $58,250 from 2003 confingency and $58,250 from 2004
contingency. Preston suggested that this amount be moved to the Gav. Bldg. Line item.

17 CIP Committee voted.op.Jan. 17th to delete $200,000. for keyless entry system_and allocate these funds for the Public Safety Building Expansion &

project. $50,000 was carried forward from 2002, Aiso, on May 23, 2003, the Council approved moving $250,000 in funding from the Burn Bui

Iding

in 2004 and $400,000 from the Evidence Building in 2005 to the PSB Expansion Project. $300,000 from the Elm & St. Patrick Sireet signal

was also moved from Streéts & Drainage to-the PSB project in 2003.

***+ | ibrary Roof Replacement-2003 & 2004 ($S0,000 of this funding was subsequently allocated to the Library AC Repair project).

ed to.the Main Fire Station in 2005 and the Fairmant Fire Station in 2006.

2005 and 2006 roof repair funding was committ

1



Maggie
Text Box
LF042705-15




